purchase improved drug testing equipment, camera and microphone equipment, and 
chairs for its conference room to host its Family Partnership Meetings; and 

WHEREAS, the County of Greene received direct disbursements from opioid 

settlement agreements since 2022; and 

WHEREAS, the funds in the amount of sixteen thousand two hundred ninety-
four dollars ($16,294.00) need to be appropriated from opioid settlement funds in 
the 2026-2027 budget of the County of Virginia.  

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of 

Supervisors of the County of Greene, Virginia that sixteen thousand two hundred 
ninety-four dollars ($16,294.00) in opioid settlement funds be appropriated to the 
2026-2027 budget of the County of Greene, Virginia.  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Administrator of the County 

of Greene, Virginia is authorized to make the appropriate accounting adjustments in